


**Bid Tabulation**  
**Nelson Road Extension and Bridge Utility Improvements**  
**City of Lake Charles**  
**M.A. Project No. H1-20045-DA**  
BID DATE: November 15, 2022  
BID TIME: 3:00 P.M (Central Daylight Savings Time)

<u>CONTRACTOR</u>	<u>TOTAL BASE BID</u>
MPB Construction, LLC	\$749,398.00
Apeck Construction, LLC	\$798,479.25
Construction Site Specialties, LLC	\$798,874.50
E.B. Feucht & Sons, LLC	\$867,751.00
 ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE	 \$675,000.00

I hereby state that to the best of my knowledge and belief this is a true and correct tabulation of the bids received for the project described herein.



  
\_\_\_\_\_  
Alan B. Sifford, P.E.

**Bid Tabulation**  
**Nelson Road Extension and Bridge Utility Improvements**  
**City of Lake Charles**  
**M.A. Project No. H1-20045-DA**

MPB Construction, LLC  
 3316 E Napoleon  
 Sulphur, LA 70663  
 LA Contractor Lic. No. 54260

Apeck Construction, LLC  
 P.O. Box 640  
 Anacoco, LA 71403  
 LA Contractor Lic. No. 27239

Construction Site Specialties, LLC  
 1807 W Gloria Switch Road  
 Carencro, LA 70520  
 LA Contractor Lic. No. 55275

REF NO.	QNTY	UNIT	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION
727(01)	1	LS	Mobilization	\$30,963.00	\$30,963.00	\$15,585.64	\$15,585.64	\$54,321.00	\$54,321.00
741(01)(16) (C)	1,200	LF	Furnish & Install 16" AWWA C905 SDR-18 PVC Water Main	\$113.00	\$135,600.00	\$146.08	\$175,296.00	\$152.00	\$182,400.00
741(01)(16) (D)	140	LF	Furnish & Install 16" AWWA C906 SDR-11 DIPS HDPE Water Main	\$130.00	\$18,200.00	\$127.89	\$17,904.60	\$139.25	\$19,495.00
741(01)(12) (C)	200	LF	Furnish & Install 12" AWWA C900 SDR-18 PVC Water Main	\$88.00	\$17,600.00	\$89.34	\$17,868.00	\$95.50	\$19,100.00
741(02)(1)	350	LF	Furnish & Install 1" AWWA C901 CTS SDR-9 HDPE Service Line	\$10.00	\$3,500.00	\$13.08	\$4,578.00	\$16.00	\$5,600.00
741(03)(16)	180	LF	Horizontal Directional Drilling for 16" Water Main	\$64.00	\$11,520.00	\$87.84	\$15,811.20	\$125.00	\$22,500.00
741(03)(12)	40	LF	Horizontal Directional Drilling for 12" Water Main	\$60.00	\$2,400.00	\$65.88	\$2,635.20	\$125.00	\$5,000.00
741(03)(01)	300	LF	Horizontal Directional Drilling for 1" Service Line	\$10.00	\$3,000.00	\$17.57	\$5,271.00	\$15.00	\$4,500.00
741(06)(16)	1	Each	Furnish & Install 16" Gate Valve w/ Box	\$11,556.00	\$11,556.00	\$11,814.23	\$11,814.23	\$13,468.00	\$13,468.00
741(06)(12)	1	Each	Furnish & Install 12" Gate Valve w/ Box	\$3,695.00	\$3,695.00	\$3,477.86	\$3,477.86	\$5,883.00	\$5,883.00
741(06)(6)	1	Each	Furnish & Install 6" Gate Valve w/ Box	\$1,305.00	\$1,305.00	\$1,189.62	\$1,189.62	\$1,871.00	\$1,871.00
741(08)(12) (12)	1	Each	Furnish & Install 12" x 12" Tapping Sleeve & Valve	\$4,968.00	\$4,968.00	\$6,525.07	\$6,525.07	\$8,109.00	\$8,109.00
741(14)	1	Ton	Furnish & Install Ductile Iron Mechanical Joint Fittings	\$19,728.00	\$19,728.00	\$21,949.80	\$21,949.80	\$17,659.00	\$17,659.00
741(15)(16)	2	Each	Furnish & Install 16" Joint Restraint	\$625.00	\$1,250.00	\$762.37	\$1,524.74	\$1,005.00	\$2,010.00
741(15)(12)	1	Each	Furnish & Install 12" Joint Restraint	\$327.00	\$327.00	\$670.23	\$670.23	\$718.00	\$718.00
741(16)(16)	4	Each	Furnish & Install 16" PE/PVC Adapters	\$804.00	\$3,216.00	\$1,066.97	\$4,267.88	\$1,081.00	\$4,324.00

**Bid Tabulation**

**Nelson Road Extension and Bridge Utility Improvements**

**City of Lake Charles**

**M.A. Project No. H1-20045-DA**

MPB Construction, LLC  
 3316 E Napoleon  
 Sulphur, LA 70663  
 LA Contractor Lic. No. 54260

Apeck Construction, LLC  
 P.O. Box 640  
 Anacoco, LA 71403  
 LA Contractor Lic. No. 27239

Construction Site Specialties, LLC  
 1807 W Gloria Switch Road  
 Carencro, LA 70520  
 LA Contractor Lic. No. 55275

REF NO.	QNTY	UNIT	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION
741(17)(12)	2	Each	Connection to Existing 12" Water Main	\$6,341.00	\$12,682.00	\$2,991.10	\$5,982.20	\$4,309.00	\$8,618.00
741(17)(6)	3	Each	Connection to Existing 6" Water Main	\$6,695.00	\$20,085.00	\$2,641.04	\$7,923.12	\$2,651.00	\$7,953.00
741(21)	3	Each	Transfer Service Assembly	\$639.00	\$1,917.00	\$792.31	\$2,376.93	\$5,326.00	\$15,978.00
741(27)	5	CY	Furnish & Install Concrete Thrust Blocks	\$300.00	\$1,500.00	\$852.20	\$4,261.00	\$350.00	\$1,750.00
741(28)	2	Each	Furnish & Install Utility Marker	\$157.00	\$314.00	\$167.57	\$335.14	\$155.00	\$310.00
741(30)(12)	700	LF	Fill Abandoned 12" Line w/ Grout	\$5.00	\$3,500.00	\$14.81	\$10,367.00	\$25.00	\$17,500.00
741(30)(6)	100	LF	Fill Abandoned 6" Line w/ Grout	\$14.00	\$1,400.00	\$25.91	\$2,591.00	\$50.00	\$5,000.00
741(31)(12)	800	LF	Remove Existing 12" Pipe	\$17.00	\$13,600.00	\$17.04	\$13,632.00	\$6.00	\$4,800.00
741(31)(6)	300	LF	Remove Existing 6" Pipe	\$26.00	\$7,800.00	\$42.61	\$12,783.00	\$5.00	\$1,500.00
741(33)	5	CY	Granular Embedment	\$65.00	\$325.00	\$139.16	\$695.80	\$70.00	\$350.00
741(34)	5	CY	Select Backfill	\$10.00	\$50.00	\$73.24	\$366.20	\$75.00	\$375.00
741(35)	5	CY	Extra Excavation	\$50.00	\$250.00	\$122.07	\$610.35	\$100.00	\$500.00
741(37)	600	LF	Turf Construction	\$8.00	\$4,800.00	\$5.67	\$3,402.00	\$10.00	\$6,000.00
741(38)	40	LF	Remove & Replace Aggregate Surfacing	\$70.00	\$2,800.00	\$184.29	\$7,371.60	\$100.00	\$4,000.00
741(39)	3	SY	Remove & Replace Concrete Surfacing	\$450.00	\$1,350.00	\$1,045.51	\$3,136.53	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00
741(42)	1,200	LF	Testing & Disinfection of Water Mains (minimum bid price of \$0.20)	\$0.20	\$240.00	\$2.84	\$3,408.00	\$5.00	\$6,000.00
741(43)	1,200	LF	Clean-up & Final Dressing of Water Main Trenches (minimum bid price of \$0.20)	\$0.20	\$240.00	\$20.34	\$24,408.00	\$5.00	\$6,000.00
742(01)(18) ( C)(0-6)	76	LF	Furnish & Install 18" ASTM F679 SDR-35 PVC Gravity Sewer Main (0'-6')	\$187.00	\$14,212.00	\$222.28	\$16,893.28	\$134.00	\$10,184.00

**Bid Tabulation**  
**Nelson Road Extension and Bridge Utility Improvements**  
**City of Lake Charles**  
**M.A. Project No. H1-20045-DA**

MPB Construction, LLC  
3316 E Napoleon  
Sulphur, LA 70663  
LA Contractor Lic. No. 54260

Apeck Construction, LLC  
P.O. Box 640  
Anacoco, LA 71403  
LA Contractor Lic. No. 27239

Construction Site Specialties, LLC  
1807 W Gloria Switch Road  
Carencro, LA 70520  
LA Contractor Lic. No. 55275

REF NO.	QNTY	UNIT	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION
742(01)(18) (C)(6-8)	203	LF	Furnish & Install 18" ASTM F679 SDR-35 PVC Gravity Sewer Main (6'-8')	\$192.00	\$38,976.00	\$259.64	\$52,706.92	\$132.00	\$26,796.00
742(01)(18) (C)(8-10)	412	LF	Furnish & Install 18" ASTM F679 SDR-35 PVC Gravity Sewer Main (8'-10')	\$197.00	\$81,164.00	\$244.50	\$100,734.00	\$144.00	\$59,328.00
742(02) (C)(6)	100	LF	Furnish & Install 6" ASTM D3034 SDR-26 PVC Service Pipe	\$105.00	\$10,500.00	\$24.68	\$2,468.00	\$25.50	\$2,550.00
742(03) (C)(6)	20	LF	Furnish & Install 6" ASTM D3034 SDR-26 PVC Riser Pipe	\$105.00	\$2,100.00	\$92.70	\$1,854.00	\$60.50	\$1,210.00
742(04)(A) (18)(6)	5	Each	Furnish & Install 18"x6" Service Wye or Tee	\$1,995.00	\$9,975.00	\$2,144.40	\$10,722.00	\$1,014.50	\$5,072.50
742(04)(B) (6)	10	Each	Furnish & Install 6" 45 Degree Bend	\$97.00	\$970.00	\$347.10	\$3,471.00	\$536.00	\$5,360.00
742(04) (C)(6)	4	Each	Furnish & Install 6" Service Coupling	\$157.00	\$628.00	\$372.74	\$1,490.96	\$574.00	\$2,296.00
742(05)(18)	98	LF	Furnish & Install 18" Sewer Main by Jack and Bore	\$172.00	\$16,856.00	\$186.25	\$18,252.50	\$450.00	\$44,100.00
742(06)(30)	92	LF	Furnish & Install 30" ASTM A53 Steel Casing Pipe (to be paid in addition to price for installation of sewer main by jack and bore)	\$1,053.00	\$96,876.00	\$565.04	\$51,983.68	\$694.50	\$63,894.00
742(07) (0-6)	2	Each	Furnish & Install 48" I.D. Precast Concrete Sanitary Sewer Manhole (0'-6' depth)	\$8,424.00	\$16,848.00	\$8,014.32	\$16,028.64	\$6,893.00	\$13,786.00
742(07)(6-8)	3	Each	Furnish & Install 48" I.D. Precast Concrete Sanitary Sewer Manhole (6'-8' depth)	\$8,945.00	\$26,835.00	\$8,319.50	\$24,958.50	\$7,466.00	\$22,398.00

**Bid Tabulation**

**Nelson Road Extension and Bridge Utility Improvements**

**City of Lake Charles**

**M.A. Project No. H1-20045-DA**

MPB Construction, LLC  
 3316 E Napoleon  
 Sulphur, LA 70663  
 LA Contractor Lic. No. 54260

Apeck Construction, LLC  
 P.O. Box 640  
 Anacoco, LA 71403  
 LA Contractor Lic. No. 27239

Construction Site Specialties, LLC  
 1807 W Gloria Switch Road  
 Carencro, LA 70520  
 LA Contractor Lic. No. 55275

REF NO.	QNTY	UNIT	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION
742(07) (8-10)	4	Each	Furnish & Install 48" I.D. Precast Concrete Sanitary Sewer Manhole (8'-10' depth)	\$9,363.00	\$37,452.00	\$8,929.85	\$35,719.40	\$7,919.00	\$31,676.00
742(10)	2	Each	Connections to Existing Manholes and Sewer Mains	\$5,470.00	\$10,940.00	\$4,749.29	\$9,498.58	\$1,560.00	\$3,120.00
742(11)	10	CY	Pipe Foundation Material	\$65.00	\$650.00	\$158.69	\$1,586.90	\$145.00	\$1,450.00
742(13)	10	CY	Furnish & Install Select Backfill	\$10.00	\$100.00	\$73.24	\$732.40	\$125.00	\$1,250.00
742(15)(18)	600	LF	Grout 18" Sewer Main to be Abandoned	\$8.00	\$4,800.00	\$31.52	\$18,912.00	\$35.00	\$21,000.00
742(16)(A)	5	SY	Remove & Replace Concrete Street Pavement	\$450.00	\$2,250.00	\$1,045.47	\$5,227.35	\$500.00	\$2,500.00
742(16)(B)	10	LF	Remove & Replace Concrete Curb and Gutter	\$95.00	\$950.00	\$627.30	\$6,273.00	\$45.00	\$450.00
742(18)	789	LF	Testing of Sewer Mains	\$15.00	\$11,835.00	\$10.80	\$8,521.20	\$8.00	\$6,312.00
744(01)(6) (6)	200	LF	Replacement of 6" Service Pipe w/ New 6" HDPE Service Pipe by Pipe Bursting	\$114.00	\$22,800.00	\$2.13	\$426.00	\$87.75	\$17,550.00
			<b>TOTAL BASE BID</b>		<b>\$749,398.00</b>		<b>\$798,479.25</b>		<b>\$798,874.50</b>

**Bid Tabulation**

**Nelson Road Extension and Bridge Utility Improvements**

**City of Lake Charles**

**M.A. Project No. H1-20045-DA**

E.B. Feucht & Sons, LLC  
 3974 Highway 190  
 Eunice, LA 70535  
 LA Contractor Lic. No. 5173

REF NO.	QNTY	UNIT	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION
727(01)	1	LS	Mobilization	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00
41(01)(16)(C)	1,200	LF	Furnish & Install 16" AWWA C905 SDR-18 PVC Water Main	\$121.00	\$145,200.00
41(01)(16)(D)	140	LF	Furnish & Install 16" AWWA C906 SDR-11 DIPS HDPE Water Main	\$93.00	\$13,020.00
41(01)(12)(C)	200	LF	Furnish & Install 12" AWWA C900 SDR-18 PVC Water Main	\$83.00	\$16,600.00
741(02)(1)	350	LF	Furnish & Install 1" AWWA C901 CTS SDR-9 HDPE Service Line	\$16.00	\$5,600.00
741(03)(16)	180	LF	Horizontal Directional Drilling for 16" Water Main	\$110.00	\$19,800.00
741(03)(12)	40	LF	Horizontal Directional Drilling for 12" Water Main	\$100.00	\$4,000.00
741(03)(01)	300	LF	Horizontal Directional Drilling for 1" Service Line	\$25.00	\$7,500.00
741(06)(16)	1	Each	Furnish & Install 16" Gate Valve w/ Box	\$11,800.00	\$11,800.00
741(06)(12)	1	Each	Furnish & Install 12" Gate Valve w/ Box	\$4,200.00	\$4,200.00
741(06)(6)	1	Each	Furnish & Install 6" Gate Valve w/ Box	\$1,900.00	\$1,900.00
41(08)(12)(1)	1	Each	Furnish & Install 12" x 12" Tapping Sleeve & Valve	\$8,300.00	\$8,300.00
741(14)	1	Ton	Furnish & Install Ductile Iron Mechanical Joint Fittings	\$33,000.00	\$33,000.00
741(15)(16)	2	Each	Furnish & Install 16" Joint Restraint	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00
741(15)(12)	1	Each	Furnish & Install 12" Joint Restraint	\$725.00	\$725.00
741(16)(16)	4	Each	Furnish & Install 16" PE/PVC Adapters	\$1,100.00	\$4,400.00

**Bid Tabulation**  
**Nelson Road Extension and Bridge Utility Improvements**  
**City of Lake Charles**  
**M.A. Project No. H1-20045-DA**

E.B. Feucht & Sons, LLC  
3974 Highway 190  
Eunice, LA 70535  
LA Contractor Lic. No. 5173

REF NO.	QNTY	UNIT	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION
741(17)(12)	2	Each	Connection to Existing 12" Water Main	\$5,200.00	\$10,400.00
741(17)(6)	3	Each	Connection to Existing 6" Water Main	\$4,200.00	\$12,600.00
741(21)	3	Each	Transfer Service Assembly	\$1,400.00	\$4,200.00
741(27)	5	CY	Furnish & Install Concrete Thrust Blocks	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00
741(28)	2	Each	Furnish & Install Utility Marker	\$600.00	\$1,200.00
741(30)(12)	700	LF	Fill Abandoned 12" Line w/ Grout	\$35.00	\$24,500.00
741(30)(6)	100	LF	Fill Abandoned 6" Line w/ Grout	\$30.00	\$3,000.00
741(31)(12)	800	LF	Remove Existing 12" Pipe	\$25.00	\$20,000.00
741(31)(6)	300	LF	Remove Existing 6" Pipe	\$25.00	\$7,500.00
741(33)	5	CY	Granular Embedment	\$92.00	\$460.00
741(34)	5	CY	Select Backfill	\$80.00	\$400.00
741(35)	5	CY	Extra Excavation	\$500.00	\$2,500.00
741(37)	600	LF	Turf Construction	\$22.00	\$13,200.00
741(38)	40	LF	Remove & Replace Aggregate Surfacing	\$85.00	\$3,400.00
741(39)	3	SY	Remove & Replace Concrete Surfacing	\$650.00	\$1,950.00
741(42)	1,200	LF	Testing & Disinfection of Water Mains (minimum bid price of \$0.20)	\$3.50	\$4,200.00
741(43)	1,200	LF	Clean-up & Final Dressing of Water Main Trenches (minimum bid price of \$0.20)	\$5.00	\$6,000.00
742(01)(18) ( C)(0-6)	76	LF	Furnish & Install 18" ASTM F679 SDR-35 PVC Gravity Sewer Main (0'-6')	\$178.00	\$13,528.00

**Bid Tabulation****Nelson Road Extension and Bridge Utility Improvements****City of Lake Charles****M.A. Project No. H1-20045-DA**

E.B. Feucht & Sons, LLC  
3974 Highway 190  
Eunice, LA 70535  
LA Contractor Lic. No. 5173

REF NO.	QNTY	UNIT	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION
742(01)(18) (C)(6-8)	203	LF	Furnish & Install 18" ASTM F679 SDR-35 PVC Gravity Sewer Main (6'-8')	\$188.00	\$38,164.00
742(01)(18) (C)(8-10)	412	LF	Furnish & Install 18" ASTM F679 SDR-35 PVC Gravity Sewer Main (8'-10')	\$205.00	\$84,460.00
742(02) (C)(6)	100	LF	Furnish & Install 6" ASTM D3034 SDR-26 PVC Service Pipe	\$55.00	\$5,500.00
742(03) (C)(6)	20	LF	Furnish & Install 6" ASTM D3034 SDR-26 PVC Riser Pipe	\$70.00	\$1,400.00
742(04)(A) (18)(6)	5	Each	Furnish & Install 18"x6" Service Wye or Tee	\$2,000.00	\$10,000.00
742(04)(B) (6)	10	Each	Furnish & Install 6" 45 Degree Bend	\$85.00	\$850.00
742(04) (C)(6)	4	Each	Furnish & Install 6" Service Coupling	\$260.00	\$1,040.00
742(05)(18)	98	LF	Furnish & Install 18" Sewer Main by Jack and Bore	\$190.00	\$18,620.00
742(06)(30)	92	LF	Furnish & Install 30" ASTM A53 Steel Casing Pipe (to be paid in addition to price for installation of sewer main by jack and bore)	\$750.00	\$69,000.00
742(07) (0-6)	2	Each	Furnish & Install 48" I.D. Precast Concrete Sanitary Sewer Manhole (0'-6' depth)	\$11,000.00	\$22,000.00
742(07)(6-8)	3	Each	Furnish & Install 48" I.D. Precast Concrete Sanitary Sewer Manhole (6'-8' depth)	\$11,500.00	\$34,500.00



**Bid Tabulation**  
**Nelson Road Extension and Bridge Utility Improvements**  
**City of Lake Charles**  
**M.A. Project No. H1-20045-DA**

E.B. Feucht & Sons, LLC  
 3974 Highway 190  
 Eunice, LA 70535  
 LA Contractor Lic. No. 5173

REF NO.	QNTY	UNIT	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION
742(07) (8-10)	4	Each	Furnish & Install 48" I.D. Precast Concrete Sanitary Sewer Manhole (8'-10' depth)	\$12,500.00	\$50,000.00
742(10)	2	Each	Connections to Existing Manholes and Sewer Mains	\$3,750.00	\$7,500.00
742(11)	10	CY	Pipe Foundation Material	\$150.00	\$1,500.00
742(13)	10	CY	Furnish & Install Select Backfill	\$80.00	\$800.00
742(15)(18)	600	LF	Grout 18" Sewer Main to be Abandoned	\$40.00	\$24,000.00
742(16)(A)	5	SY	Remove & Replace Concrete Street Pavement	\$700.00	\$3,500.00
742(16)(B)	10	LF	Remove & Replace Concrete Curb and Gutter	\$650.00	\$6,500.00
742(18)	789	LF	Testing of Sewer Mains	\$6.00	\$4,734.00
744(01)(6) (6)	200	LF	Replacement of 6" Service Pipe w/ New 6" HDPE Service Pipe by Pipe Bursting	\$58.00	\$11,600.00
			<b>TOTAL BASE BID</b>		<b>\$867,751.00</b>